ADDENDUM 1

Loan No. and Title ADB Loan No.: Applied For;
Kolkata Environmental Improvement Investment Program (KE!IP) — Project 2

Contract No. and Title KEIIP/NCB/TR-2/SD 13/2015-16

Development of Sewerage and Drainage Network within James Long Sarani and Mahatma Gandhi Road

Catchment in Borough XVI (Part of Ward Nos.123 & 124)

SL. No Description and Reference clause of Bid document Details of Addendum 1
1 Deadline for submission of On- line Bids Revised date shall be :
22.04.2016 at 6.00 PM (IST)
2 Deadline for submission of the Original Documents as Revised date shall be :
required in the sub-clause ITB 11 of Section 2 BDS of 26.04.2016 at 2.30 PM (IST)
Bid Document
3 Date of opening of Technical bids Revised date shall be :

26.04.2016 at 15.00 Hrs.

Moy

Page 5




Loan No. and Title

Contract No. and Title

ADDENDUM 1

ADB Loan No.: Applied For;

Kolkata Environmental Improvement Investment Program (KEIIP) — Project 2

KEIIPINCB/TR-2/SD 13/2015-16

Development of Sewerage and Drainage Network within James Long Sarani and Mahatma Gandhi Road
Catchment in Borough XVI (Part of Ward Nos.123 & 124)

SI. No

Description and Reference clause of Bid document

Details of Addendum for SD 13

Section 4 : Bill of Quantities
Sl. No. 9

Replace :

‘Earthwork in excavation in trenches and pits for sewers/ drains, manholes, catch pits, gully pits,
inspection pits etc. and any other structures, including bailing out/ dewatering manually or by pumps
in all sorts of soil or loose material including removing surplus spoils and debris to a destination to
be arranged by Contractor and in keeping with laws of the land, as per specification, drawing and
as directed by the Engineer (No extra lead will be payable). (Volume to be measured from the
bottom of the road crust i,e. excluding the volume executed under item 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 above.) Trench
shall be kept dry by dewatering and removal of slush.’

By :

‘Earthwork in excavation in trenches and pits for sewers/ drains, manholes, catch pits, gully pits,
inspection pits etc. and any other structures, including bailing out/ dewatering manually or by pumps
in all sorts of soil or loose material including removing surplus spoils and debris to a destination to
be arranged by Contractor and in keeping with laws of the land, as per specification, drawing and
as directed by the Engineer (No extra lead will be payable). (Volume to be measured from the
bottom of the road crust i.e. excluding the volume executed under all above items). Trench shall be
kept dry by dewatering and removal of slush. *

Section 4 : Bill of Quantities
Sl. No.93

Replace:

‘Retaining wooden shoring in place with necessary planks, runners etc., including the cost for
driving the same and cutting the shoring as directed and complete for all depths and widths to
trenches.

(While allowing payment for retaining shoring no payment against items 13.1, 13.2, 13.3 & 13.4
shall be made).’

By :

‘Retaining wooden shoring in place with necessary planks, runners etc., including the cost for driving
the same and cutting the shoring as directed and complete for all depths and widths to trenches.

[\

% Page 7




SI. No

Description and Reference clause of Bid document

Details of Addendum for SD 13

While allowing payment for retaining shoring no payment against above item on ‘Close Timbering
{Shoring)’ shall be made.’

Section 4 : Bill of Quantities
Sl. No.144

Replace:

‘Supply and construction of Gully Pit with 250 mm thick brick masonry (1:4) of internal size 625 mm
x 1100 mm and upto 1550 mm depth, placed over 100 mm thick PCC (1:2:4) with stone chips 20
mm & down over a layer of brick flat soling including 100 mm thick RCC cover slab (M25) with
graded stonechips 20mm & down over a layer of brick flat soling including 100mm thick RCC cover
slab (M25) with graded stonechips 20 mm & down having opening for grating, finished with 1.5 mm
thick neat cement finish over 19mm thick cement/ sand plaster (1:4) on all internal faces and
pointing with cement/ sand mortar (1:4) on the external faces, including supplying, fitting and fixing
450 mm x 380 mm x 50 mm thick 12 MT capacity polyelastomer grating with RCPC frame packed
around with PCC (1:2:4) and 200 mm dia uPVC bend (with coupler and short piece) fitted as shown
in drawing, including shuttering, reinforcement, bailing out/ dewatering (by pumps or otherwise) of
water, complete as per drawing, specification and as directed by the Engineer. Cost of excavation,
shoring, backfilling, dismantling of road crust and road restoration will be paid separately.’

By :

‘Supply and construction of Gully Pit with 250 mm thick brick masonry (1:4) of internal size 625 mm
x 1100 mm and upto 1550 mm depth, placed over 100 mm thick PCC (1:2:4) with stone chips 20
mm & down over a layer of brick flat soling including 100 mm thick RCC cover slab (M25) with
graded stone chips 20mm & down over a layer of brick flat soling including 100mm thick RCC
cover slab (M25) with graded stone chips 20 mm & down having opening for grating, finished with
1.5 mm thick neat cement finish over 19mm thick cement/sand plaster (1:4) on all internal faces
and pointing with cement/sand mortar (1:4) on the external faces, including supplying, fitting and
fixing of poly-elastomer grating (12 MT capacity) with RCPC frame packed around with PCC (1:2:4)
(as per drawing and specification) and 200 mm dia uPVC bend (with coupler and short piece) fitted
as shown in drawing, including shuttering, reinforcement, bailing out/ dewatering (by pumps or
otherwise) of water, complete as per drawing, specification and as directed by the Engineer. Cost
of excavation, shoring, backfilling, dismantling of road crust and road restoration will be paid
separately.’

Page 8




Loan No. and Title ADB Loan No.: Applied For;
Kolkata Environmental Improvement Investment Program (KEIIP) — Project 2

Contract No. and Title

ADDENDUM 1

KEIIP/NCBITR-2/SD 13/2015-16

Development of Sewerage and Drainage Network within James Long Sarani and Mahatma Gandhi Road
Catchment in Borough XVI (Part of Ward Nos.123 & 124)

Sl. No. Description and Reference Clause of Bid document Details of Addendum 1
1 Section 5 Eligible Countries Replace country list No.35:
‘Micronesia, Federal States of
By
‘Micronesia, Federated States of
2 Sub-Clause 1.1.5.6 Sections Replace ‘Not Applicable’
By
Section 8 Part - A, Particular Conditions of Contract “Refer to Table ‘Summary of Sections of the Works’ given below”
3 Sub-Clause 4.8 Safety Procedure Delete the sentence :
A deduction of 0.5% shall be made from the interim payment for non-compliance of the safety
Section 8 Particufar Conditions of Contract measures during the implementation stage.
4 Sub-Clause 4.18 Protection of the Environment Delete the sentence :

Section 8 Particular Conditions of Contract

A deduction of 0.5% shall be made from the interim payment for non-compliance of the
environmental protection measures during the implementation stage.

//\'//;/r Page 6




